
Bid Item 

No.

Quantity Unit

Total Unit Price Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 1.00 L.S. 126,574.44 187,870.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 108,650.00 108,650.00

2 1.00 L.S. 35,000.00 68,780.00 131,256.50 131,256.50 34,690.00 34,690.00

3 1.00 L.S. 11,000.00 65,780.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 22,946.00 22,946.00

4 346.00 S.Y. 8,650.00 26.00 65.50 22,663.00 32.00 11,072.00

5 1.00 L.S. 11,000.00 12,870.00 11,594.01 11,594.01 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 126.00 TON 6,678.00 85.00 63.05 7,944.30 105.00 13,230.00

7 32.00 TON 2,816.00 180.00 94.35 3,019.20 200.00 6,400.00

8 138.00 TON 13,800.00 220.00 98.42 13,581.96 123.00 16,974.00

9 11.00 EACH 22,792.00 878.00 956.96 10,526.56 3,100.00 34,100.00

10 15.00 EACH 31,380.00 1,987.00 1,039.91 15,598.65 3,158.00 47,370.00

11 9.00 C.Y. 576.00 280.00 2,500.00 22,500.00 200.00 1,800.00

12 106.00 C.Y. 6,996.00 160.00 85.71 9,085.26 130.00 13,780.00

13 3.00 TON 330.00 200.00 269.76 809.28 240.00 720.00

14 227.00 TON 20,203.00 190.00 79.32 18,005.64 238.00 54,026.00

15 1.00 L.S. 60,000.00 74,547.00 158,055.74 158,055.74 85,367.00 85,367.00

16 46.00 L.F. 5,980.00 350.00 34.69 1,595.74 194.00 8,924.00

17 57.00 L.F. 23,370.00 258.00 454.94 25,931.58 875.00 49,875.00

18 500.00 S.F. 1,750.00 19.00 20.00 10,000.00 25.00 12,500.00

19 1.00 L.S. 24,000.00 32,140.00 66,733.78 66,733.78 66,600.00 66,600.00

20 1.00 L.S. 277,000.00 297,000.00 252,874.47 252,874.47 207,000.00 207,000.00

21 50.00 L.F. 103,000.00 1,647.00 2,206.59 110,329.50 60,307.00 3,015,350.00

22 142.00 TON 8,094.00 89.00 139.21 19,767.82 83.00 11,786.00

23 108.00 TON 7,020.00 92.00 102.38 11,057.04 98.00 10,584.00

24 132.00 TON 22,704.00 410.00 427.50 56,430.00 250.00 33,000.00

25 1.00 CALC 123.23 123.23 123.23 123.23 123.23 123.23

26 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

27 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

28 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

29 2,470.00 S.Y. 66,937.00 41.00 24.70 61,009.00 90.00 222,300.00

30 0.30 ACRE 2,862.00 6,970.00 9,931.67 2,979.50 14,000.00 4,200.00

31 160.00 HR 30,720.00 420.00 463.25 74,120.00 250.00 40,000.00

32 161.00 S.Y. 4,025.00 42.00 13.00 2,093.00 15.00 2,415.00

33 1.00 L.S. 12,500.00 21,780.00 13,358.41 13,358.41 30,000.00 30,000.00

34 214.00 L.F. 1,605.00 28.00 15.25 3,263.50 10.00 2,140.00

35 805.00 L.F. 4,025.00 23.00 12.83 10,328.15 10.00 8,050.00

36 1,166.00 S.Y. 9,561.20 45.00 9.50 11,077.00 4.00 4,664.00

37 3.00 EACH 14,355.00 5,300.00 5,411.96 16,235.88 5,400.00 16,200.00

38 61.00 L.F. 5,795.00 210.00 164.35 10,025.35 150.00 9,150.00

39 127.00 L.F. 8,636.00 55.00 92.26 11,717.02 78.00 9,906.00

40 327.00 L.F. 3,597.00 14.00 2.00 654.00 12.00 3,924.00

41 1.00 L.S. 41,250.00 81,400.00 96,909.46 96,909.46 49,500.00 49,500.00

42 1.00 L.S. 82,900.00 245,700.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 209,400.00 209,400.00

43 25,000.00 EST. 25,000.00 1.00 1.00 25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00

44 373.00 C.Y. 32,451.00 78.00 120.00 44,760.00 182.00 67,886.00

45 649.00 S.F. 2,596.00 19.00 10.00 6,490.00 20.00 12,980.00

46 1.00 L.S. 8,000.00 14,570.00 16,264.70 16,264.70 12,935.00 12,935.00

47 1.00 L.S. 8,000.00 18,870.00 22,931.37 22,931.37 26,226.00 26,226.00

48 18.00 TON 3,708.00 220.00 120.00 2,160.00 400.00 7,200.00

49 197.00 S.Y. 2,167.00 12.00 5.00 985.00 40.00 7,880.00

50 7.00 S.Y. 1,750.00 80.00 5.00 35.00 50.00 350.00

51 1.00 EACH 500.00 2,454.00 1,021.06 1,021.06 295.00 295.00

52 220.00 TON 18,040.00 88.00 64.69 14,231.80 165.00 36,300.00

53 12,000.00 EST. 12,000.00 1.00 1.00 12,000.00 1.00 12,000.00

54 1.00 L.S. 1,310.00 4,570.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 750.00 750.00

55 377.00 S.F. 12,064.00 19.00 2.00 754.00 99.00 37,323.00

56 87.00 TON 6,351.00 88.00 80.00 6,960.00 75.00 6,525.00

13.78 5,195.06 7,163.00

2 1/2" MINUS CHIPS INCL. HAUL 79.66 73.00 115.00 10,005.00 40.30 3,506.10 7,656.00

GEOGRID REINFORCED SLOPE 29.56 32.00 14.00 5,278.00

1.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

SPCC PLAN 3,674.00 1,310.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,550.00 6,550.00 4,570.00

FORCE ACCOUNT 1.00 1.00 1.00 12,000.00

957.80 957.80 2,454.00

GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL 

EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL

85.27 82.00 74.00 16,280.00 34.66 7,625.20 19,360.00

MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 1,150.57 500.00 1,025.00 1,025.00

30.77 6,061.69 2,364.00

CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR 

DITCH LINING

39.04 250.00 28.00 196.00 32.18 225.26 560.00

CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR 

SEPARATION

18.15 11.00 3.00 591.00

11,790.00 11,790.00 18,870.00

ROCK FOR ROCK WALL 206.42 206.00 225.00 4,050.00 67.11 1,207.98 3,960.00

ROADWAY SURVEYING 20,863.47 8,000.00 24,500.00 24,500.00

59.07 38,336.43 12,331.00

STRUCTURE SURVEYING 12,998.94 8,000.00 11,400.00 11,400.00 9,825.00 9,825.00 14,570.00

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. 

B

27.21 4.00 28.00 18,172.00

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

INCL. HAUL

98.86 87.00 75.00 27,975.00 39.30 14,658.90 29,094.00

19. OTHER ITEMS

74,600.00 74,600.00 245,700.00

WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 1.00 1.00 1.00 25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC 

CONTROL

127,790.00 82,900.00 34,250.00 34,250.00

4.07 1,330.89 4,578.00

PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC 

CONTROL SIGNAL

54,733.49 41,250.00 13,100.00 13,100.00 32,758.00 32,758.00 81,400.00

PAINT LINE 8.01 11.00 8.00 2,616.00

82.72 5,045.92 12,810.00

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 72.63 68.00 58.00 7,366.00 79.89 10,146.03 6,985.00

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED 

TERMINAL TYPE 2

151.41 95.00 150.00 9,150.00

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-

FLARED TERMINAL

4,959.05 4,785.00 5,225.00 15,675.00 3,458.28 10,374.84 15,900.00

12.41 14,470.06 52,470.00

18. TRAFFIC

WOOD STRAND MULCH 16.18 8.20 10.00 11,660.00

13.51 2,891.14 5,992.00

HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 12.72 5.00 4.00 3,220.00 13.78 11,092.90 18,515.00

LIVE STAKE ROW 16.35 7.50 15.00 3,210.00

48.37 7,787.57 6,762.00

EROSION CONTROL AND WATER 

POLLUTION PREVENTION

17,788.49 12,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 13,304.04 13,304.04 21,780.00

MEDIUM COMPOST 26.37 25.00 13.50 2,173.50

9,498.00 2,849.40 2,091.00

STREET CLEANING 296.30 192.00 250.00 40,000.00 98.25 15,720.00 67,200.00

SEEDING AND MULCHING 10,079.93 9,540.00 10,000.00 3,000.00

TOPSOIL TYPE A 41.10 27.10 25.00 61,750.00 24.81 61,280.70 101,270.00

17. EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1.00 -1.00 -1.00

AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 -1.00

COMPACTION COMPLIANCE CREDIT 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00

123.23 123.23 123.23

JOB MIX COMPLIANCE CREDIT 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 -1.00

ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 123.23 123.23 123.23 123.23

HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 292.87 172.00 210.00 27,720.00 166.86 22,025.52 54,120.00

45.82 4,948.56 9,936.00

14. HOT MIX ASPHALT

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 81.64 65.00 70.00 7,560.00

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 82.16 57.00 58.00 8,236.00 41.58 5,904.36 12,638.00

09. SURFACING

345,860.00 345,860.00 297,000.00

PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.164 IN. 

TH. 112 IN. SPAN

13,042.77 2,060.00 870.00 43,500.00 183.27 9,163.50 82,350.00

CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 

STRUCTURE NO.1 (9'S X 6'R X 42'L)

256,546.89 277,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. 

A

42,926.76 24,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 46,360.00 46,360.00 32,140.00

32.67 16,335.00 9,500.00

08. STRUCTURE

SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION 

CLASS B

24.93 3.50 28.00 14,000.00

DUCTILE IRON PIPE (RJ) FOR WATER 

MAIN, 12 IN. DIAM.

504.37 410.00 700.00 39,900.00 233.92 13,333.44 14,706.00

16.61 764.06 16,100.00

07. WATER LINES

SMALL WOODY MATERIAL 120.36 130.00 6.50 299.00

46.94 10,655.38 43,130.00

TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 88,142.95 60,000.00 59,500.00 59,500.00 63,245.00 63,245.00 74,547.00

STREAMBED SEDIMENT 133.05 89.00 111.00 25,197.00

39.30 4,165.80 16,960.00

QUARRY SPALLS 199.77 110.00 222.00 666.00 67.11 201.33 600.00

CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 93.40 66.00 52.00 5,512.00

1,789.70 26,845.50 29,805.00

DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 644.49 64.00 190.00 1,710.00 52.47 472.23 2,520.00

WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH 

ROOTWAD DBH 12 IN TO 15 IN, 12 TO 18-

1,691.32 2,092.00 482.00 7,230.00

69.38 9,574.44 30,360.00

WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH 

ROOTWAD DBH 12 IN TO 15 IN, 5 TO 7-

1,264.07 2,072.00 357.00 3,927.00 1,028.40 11,312.40 9,658.00

STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 130.96 100.00 144.00 19,872.00

STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 136.91 88.00 147.00 4,704.00 63.18 2,021.76 5,760.00

04. DRAINAGE

GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 73.45 53.00 49.50 6,237.00 64.72 8,154.72 10,710.00

02. GRADING

19.65 6,798.90 8,996.00

DECOMMISSIONING WELLS 9,008.30 11,000.00 8,700.00 8,700.00 6,877.50 6,877.50 12,870.00

REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. 

PAVEMENT

29.63 25.00 5.00 1,730.00

19,650.00 19,650.00 68,780.00

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND 

OBSTRUCTIONS

30,318.80 11,000.00 5,118.00 5,118.00 32,750.00 32,750.00 65,780.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING 52,083.30 35,000.00 6,040.00 6,040.00

MOBILIZATION 112,864.25 126,574.44 39,201.26 39,201.26 78,600.00 78,600.00 187,870.00

Unit Price Total Total

01. PREPARATION

Unit Price Unit Price Total

Bidder 3 Bidder 4 Bidder 5

Description Average Unit 

Bid price

Engineer Estimate Reece Construction Company Sunset Grill Construction A-1 Landscaping and 

Construction, Inc.

Ryatt Construction C R Contracting

Bidder 1 Bidder 2

Snohomish County has verified all required bid documents for accuracy,

unbalanced bid items, and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified.

SWM Director

Total No of Bidders 5
Construction Manager:

Bid Date 03/03/2026

SWM Project Manager:

Bid No. PW-25-0645SB
Checked By:

Project Numbers RR48114,WC8114,RR48144,WC8144
Calculated By:

BID TABULATION DETAILS

Project Name 2026 SWM CULVERT REPLACEMENTS Name Signature
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BID TABULATION DETAILS

57 1.00 L.S. 161,710.00 25,470.00 274,794.72 274,794.72 144,060.00 144,060.00

58 110.00 L.F. 2,640.00 85.00 38.40 4,224.00 95.00 10,450.00

59 273.00 L.F. 10,647.00 49.00 46.54 12,705.42 65.00 17,745.00

60 8.00 EACH 7,920.00 1,800.00 832.42 6,659.36 895.00 7,160.00

61 10,000.00 EST. 10,000.00 1.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00

62 20,000.00 EST. 20,000.00 1.00 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00

63 1.00 L.S. 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

64 -1.00 CALC -1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00

1,467,454.87 2,031,225.96 4,947,777.23

0.00% 38.42% 237.17%

1,272,646.05 1,993,957.23

Percentage of Engineer’s Estimate -31.85% -13.28% 35.88%

Base Bid TOTAL 999,999.99

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY 1.00 1.00 1.00 -1.00 1.00 -1.00 -1.00

APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

1.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

MINOR FIELD CHANGES 1.00 1.00 1.00 20,000.00 1.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS 1.00 1.00 1.00 10,000.00

52.27 14,269.71 13,377.00

POTHOLING 1,149.64 990.00 870.00 6,960.00 1,350.80 10,806.40 14,400.00

SPLIT RAIL FENCE WITH 6X6 POST 53.16 39.00 53.00 14,469.00

59,315.00 59,315.00 25,470.00

SPLIT RAIL FENCE WITH 4X4 POST 70.91 24.00 95.00 10,450.00 41.14 4,525.40 9,350.00

TEMPORARY ALTERNATING BYPASS 

LANE

109,127.94 161,710.00 42,000.00 42,000.00
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